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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NT  X0E 1J0
         kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

NWB File No: NWB4MIN

September 13, 2000 

To: Distribution List

Please find attached the Minnguq Tannery’s updated Spill Response Plan submitted by LEELIE Enterprises.  For those of you with e-mail, this response plan  will be sent by e-mail with the figures sent by fax.  LEELIE Enterprises’ submissions also included MDSD Sheets for Sulphuric Acid. This will be faxed to DIAND, EC, DFO, and DSD. Other interested parties can receive them upon request.

To allow the distribution list additional time to review this update, the deadline for comments and concerns is now September 28, 2000.  


Sincerely,

Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List

Minnguq Tannery-Application– September 13, 2000

Minnguq Tannery / Qikiqtarjuaq Econ.Dev.
Tia Kuniliusi
leelie@nunanet.com (867)927-8003


NTI


Stephanie Briscoe
sbriscoe@polarnet.ca
  (867) 983-2723

NIRB


Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594

QIA, Lands


Lands Manager
(867) 979-5391
 (867) 979-3238

QWB



Executive Director
(867) 979-1560
  (867) 979-1491

NWMB


Rebecca Mike

rmike@nunanet.com          (867) 979-7785

NPC



Jeannie Ehaloak
jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca      (867)983-2732

DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca          (867) 975-4560

DIAND-YK


Roxanne Beavers
beaversr@inac.gc.ca       (867) 669-2716

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan de Groot
degrootj@dof-mpo.gc.ca  (867) 979-8039

EC-YK


Paula Pacholek
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca         (867)975-5980

Baf-Health Board

Bonnie Segal

bsegal@gov.nu.ca  
(867) 979-7659

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq






(867)927-8120

QIA-Qikiqtarjuaq







(867)927-8186

HTO-Qikiqtarjuaq







(867)927-8525








